

Robert Sarvey 501 W. Grantline Rd Tracy, Ca. 95376 (209) 835-7162 **09-**A**FC-4**DATE MAR 27 2010

RECD. APR 05 2010

State of California State Energy Resources Conservation and Development Commission

In the Matter of:)	Docket # 09-AFC-04
Oakley Generating Station))))	Petition for Intervention Robert Sarvey

- 1. I Robert Sarvey petition to intervene in the above captioned proceeding.
- 2. Petitioner will be represented by himself.
- 3. Petitioner is not a member of a group or organization that is already a party to this proceeding.
- 4. Petitioner has an interest in the proceeding because the project will impact the Tracy Area where the petitioner and his family live. The CEC Staff, ARB, and the BAAQMD determined in the East Altamont Energy Center Proceeding. 01-AFC-4 that 70% of all emissions emitted in the Contra Costa Area impact Tracy.
- 5. Petitioner understands that he will receive all relevant documents in this proceeding and that he will be responsible for supplying other parties with information and documents properly requested, as well as complying with the Orders of the presiding Committee
- 6. Petitioner certifies that he has provided a copy to the applicant's attorney of record and others on the official service list.

Original signed by Robert Sarvey	3-27-10
Robert Sarvey	Date

Robert Sarvey 501 W. Grantline Rd. Tracy, ca. 95376 (209) 835-7162

State of California State Energy Resources Conservation and Development Commission

In the Matter of:)	Docket # 09-AFC-04
Oakley Generating Center))))	Petition for financial hardship Robert Sarvey

Robert Sarvey Hereby petitions to be excused from

- 1) Filing 12 copies with the Commission Docket unit
- 2) Serving papers on all other parties of record

Compliance with the above requirements creates an undue financial hardship as the petitioner is represented by himself and is not funded by any organization. Petitioner is self employed and has limited income to participate in the proceeding. I prefer to be served electronically to preserve the environment.

Original signed by Robert Sarvey

Robert Sarvey

Date

DECLARATION OF SERVICE

I, Robert Sarvey, declare that on March 27, 2010, I served and filed copies of the attached (09-AFC-4) Petition for Intervention of Robert Sarvey. The original document, filed with the Docket Unit, is accompanied by a copy of the most recent Proof of Service list, located on the web page for this project at:

[http://www.energy.ca.gov/sitingcases/contracosta/index.html]. The document has been sent to the other parties in this proceeding (as shown on the Proof of Service list) and to the Commission's Docket Unit, in the following manner:

(Check all that Apply)

For service to all other parties:

__x__ sent electronically to all email addresses on the Proof of Service list;
____ by personal delivery or by depositing in the United States mail at Sacramento, California with first-class postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed as provided on the Proof of Service list above to those addresses **NOT** marked "email preferred."

AND

For filing with the Energy Commission:

__x__ sending an original paper copy and one electronic copy, mailed and emailed respectively, to the address below (preferred method); OR

____depositing in the mail an original and 12 paper copies, as follows:

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

Attn: Docket No. 09-AFC-4
1516 Ninth Street, MS-4
Sacramento, CA 95814-5512
docket@energy.state.ca.us
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct

Original signed Robert Sarvey

Robert Sarvey



BEFORE THE ENERGY RESOURCES CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 1516 NINTH STREET, SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 1-800-822-6228 – www.energy.ca.gov

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATION FOR THE OAKLEY GENERATING STATION

Docket No. 09-AFC-4 PROOF OF SERVICE (Revised 2/4/2010)

APPLICANT

Greg Lamberg, Sr. Vice President RADBACK ENERGY 145 Town & Country Drive, #107 Danville, CA 94526 Greg.Lamberg@Radback.com

APPLICANT'S CONSULTANTS

Douglas Davy CH2M HILL 2485 Natomas Park Drive, Suite 600 Sacramento, CA 95833 ddavy@ch2m.com

COUNSEL FOR APPLICANT

Scott Galati Galati & Blek, LLP 455 Capitol Mall, Suite 350 Sacramento, CA 95814 sgalati@gb-llp.com

INTERESTED AGENCIES

California ISO e-recipient@caiso.com

INTERVENORS

ENERGY COMMISSION

JAMES D. BOYD Vice Chair and Presiding Member jboyd@energy.state.ca.us

*ROBERT B. WEISENMILLER Commissioner and Associate Member rweisenm@energy.state.ca.us

Kourtney Vaccaro Hearing Officer KVaccaro@energy.state,ca.us

Joseph Douglas Siting Project Manager jdouglas@energy.state.ca.us

Kevin Bell Staff Counsel kbell@energy.state.ca.us

*Jennifer Jannings Public Adviser publicadviser@energy.state.ca.us